# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webroot Inc.		05/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ejenta, Inc.	
Street Address:	3978 Cesar Chavez Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3713089	USABLE SECURITY SYSTEMS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6890TM-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen
Signature:	/Lew Hansen/
Date:	09/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exhibit C - TM Assignment (22 MAY 2013) (FINAL)#page1.tif

3,40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0162

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Webroot Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 385 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 800, Broomfield, Colorado 80021, has adopted, owns, and/or used the USABLE SECURITY SYSTEMS trademark (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3713089 for USABLE SECURITY SYSTEMS for the Mark in connection with "computer software for identity authentication, privacy and computer access control" and "computer services, namely, providing identity and user authentication services in the field of computer access and website security," and

WHEREAS, Ejenta, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3978 Cesar Chavez Street, San Francisco, California 94131, desires to acquire the Mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3713089 for the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor's representative hereunto sets its hand and seal this 22nd day of May, 2013.

Signature:

Printed Name:

RECORDED: 09/11/2013

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Page 1 of 1